MESSA‌ ‌VISION‌‌  VSP-2‌ ‌ 
‌ 

MESSA‌ ‌NEGOTIATED‌ ‌LIFE‌‌  $20,000‌ ‌AD&D‌ ‌ 
‌ 

MESSA‌ ‌LONG‌ ‌TERM‌ ‌DISABILITY‌‌  Same‌ ‌as‌ ‌in‌ ‌Plan‌ ‌A‌ ‌above‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Dental‌ ‌ 
Paraprofessionals‌ ‌who‌ ‌work‌ ‌less‌ ‌than‌ ‌twenty-five‌ ‌(25)‌ ‌hours‌ ‌a‌ ‌week‌ ‌will‌ ‌receive‌ ‌one-hundred‌‌                         
twenty-five‌ ‌dollars‌ ‌$125/year‌ ‌toward‌ ‌dental‌ ‌expenses‌ ‌or‌ ‌dental‌ ‌plan‌ ‌for‌ ‌employee‌ ‌and‌ ‌dependents.‌‌                         
Bargaining‌‌unit‌‌members‌‌who‌‌are‌‌only‌‌eligible‌‌for‌‌the‌‌Plans‌‌B‌‌or‌‌C‌‌but‌‌are‌‌in‌‌need‌‌of‌‌health‌‌insurance‌‌